Office of the Superintendent of Scf
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC §
Raockville, Maryland

June 11, 2024

MEMORANDUM

Te: Members of the Board of Educat%

From: Monique T. Felder, Interim Superin L(aicfent fS’” '%)is
Subject: Contract Approval for Request for Proposa 4181.1,

System—Extension

This is a request to exercise the first of two possible extensio
Request for Proposal 4181.1, Student Information System, for th
Information System, It is recommended that the Board of ]
extension for one year through May 30, 2025.

WHEREAS, Funds have been budgeted in lhe amount of

of the Synergy Student Inforimation System through |

now therefore be it

ADCOPTED
6.9

ools
CHOQOLS

APPROVED By BOARI

’(/&&A/'

Student Information

hs for the annual contract under
purchase of the Synergy Student
Education approve this contract

$2,392,350 for the purchase

lequesi for Proposal 4181.1;

Resolved, That having been duly advertised, the following cpntract be awarded to the most

responsive and respensible bidder, meeting specifications as foll

4181.1  Student Information System—Extension
Responsible Office: Office of Strategic 7mtiam £S5+

of Student and Data Systems

Awardee:
Edupoint Educationat Systems LLC, Mesa, Arizo

MTF:MBH:RR:amd

DWS!

—Department

ha $2,392,350




