
 

 

       
July 17, 2024 

 
 
Subject:  RFP No. 4181.1, Student Information System 
 
 
This is Amendment Number 1 

 
 
In accordance with the terms of the above-mentioned contract, this is authorization to extend services 
except for LMS through June 30, 2026.  All other terms and conditions of the agreement remain the same.   
 

 
 Supplier(s):      Edupoint Educational Systems, LLC 
 

COMMENTS:      Due to budget reductions LMS was removed from the Synergy Licenses bundle.  
Therefore, there will be a reduction of $150,834.16 in the $2,392,350.00 approved by the Board of 
Education on June 11, 2024.  The new total for this contract will be $2,241,515.84. 

 
 
  

REFER QUESTIONS TO: Robyn Graney, Contract Administrator, 240-740-7529 
 

 
 
 
Approved:    
 

Angela McIntosh-Davis, CPPB, Director, Division of Procurement 
 

 
AMD:rmg 
Attachment 
Distribution:  Supplier(s); Bid File 
 
 
 
Acknowledged:    
 
                               Rob Wilson, President, Edupoint Educational Systems, LLC 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 


